
HEARING DATE: July 30, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. before Judge Stern 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND     SUPERIOR COURT 
PROVIDENCE, S.C. 
 
IN RE:  CHARTERCARE COMMUNITY  : 
BOARD, ST. JOSEPH HEALTH SERVICES : 
OF RHODE ISLAND, and ROGER   :  P.C. 2019-11756 
WILLIAMS HOSPITAL.    : 
 
 

OBJECTION OF ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN P.C. 
 AND PROSPECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC. (AND ITS  

AFFILIATED ENTITIES) TO MOTION FOR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF 
 
 Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. and Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. (and its affiliated 

entities)1 hereby object to the Liquidating Receiver and Plan Receiver’s Motion for Injunctive 

Relief Against Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. (the “Motion”).  This Objection is based on the 

accompanying Memorandum of Law. As set forth therein, the Court must deny the Motion. 

  

                                                 
1  Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc.’s affiliated entities are Chamber Inc., Ivy Holdings Inc., Ivy 
Intermediate Holding Inc., Prospect East Holdings, Inc., Prospect East Hospital Advisory 
Services, LLC, Prospect CharterCARE, LLC, Prospect CharterCARE SJHSRI, LLC, Prospect 
CharterCARE RWMC, LLC, Prospect Blackstone Valley Surgicare, LLC, and Prospect 
CharterCARE Home Health and Hospice, LLC. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN P.C., 
PROSPECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC. AND ITS AFFILIATED ENTITIES2 
 
By their attorneys: 
 
/s/  John A. Tarantino 
John A. Tarantino (#2586) 
Patricia K. Rocha (#2793) 
Joseph Avanzato (#4774) 
Leslie D. Parker (#8348) 
ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN P.C. 
One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor 
Providence, RI  02903-1345 
Tel:  401-274-7200 
Fax:  401-351-4607 
jtarantino@apslaw.com 
procha@apslaw.com 
javanazato@apslaw.com 
lparker@apslaw.com 
 
July 27, 2020 
 
 
  

                                                 
2   Chamber Inc., Ivy Holdings Inc., Ivy Intermediate Holding Inc., Prospect East Holdings, 
Inc., Prospect East Hospital Advisory Services, LLC, Prospect CharterCARE, LLC, Prospect 
CharterCARE SJHSRI, LLC, Prospect CharterCARE RWMC, LLC, Prospect Blackstone Valley 
Surgicare, LLC, and Prospect CharterCARE Home Health and Hospice, LLC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on July 27, 2020: 
 

I electronically served this document through the electronic filing system on the following 
parties: 
 

Thomas S. Hemmendinger, Esq. 
Sean J. Clough, Esq. 
Lisa M. Kresge, Esq. 
Brennan, Recupero, Cascione, Scungio 
& McAllister, LLP 
362 Broadway 
Providence, RI  02909 
themmendinger@brscm.com 
sclough@brcsm.com 
lkresge@brcsm.com 
rcascione@brcsm.com 

 

Steven J. Boyajian, Esq. 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
One Financial Plaza, Suite 1430 
Providence, RI  02903  
sboyajian@rc.com 

 

Jessica Rider, Esq. 
Special Assistant Attorney General 
150 South Main Street 
Providence, RI  02903 
jrider@riag.ri.gov 
 

Max Wistow, Esq. 
Stephen P. Sheehan, Esq. 
Benjamin Ledsham, Esq. 
Wistow, Sheehan & Loveley, PC 
61 Weybosset Street 
Providence, RI  02903 
mwistow@wistbar.com 
spsheehan@wistbar.com 
bledham@wistbar.com 

 
Preston Halperin, Esq. 
Christopher J. Fragomeni, Esq. 
Douglas A. Giron, Esq. 
Schechtman Halperin Savage, LLP 
1080 Main Street 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
phalperin@shslawfirm.com 
cfragomeni@shslawfirm.com 
dag@shslawfirm.com 
 

 

 
The document electronically filed and served is available for viewing and/or downloading from 
the Rhode Island Judiciary’s Electronic Filing System. 
 
      /s/  John A. Tarantino 
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